
Racine Zoological Society 
Park and Recreation Board Meeting 

                                 reporting on December 2024 
 

Executive Director    
• Submitted several grants and sponsorship packages for the upcoming year   
• Creating solutions to additional fundraising efforts  
• TV appearances 
• Strategic Planning  
• Construction work  
• Capital Campaign work  

 

Membership 
• Total memberships households = 2,311 

Attendance for December 2024 
 

December Attendance 2023 – 2024 
 

  December 2023 December 2024 Variance 
Percent 
change 

Adults 338 316 -22 -6.5% 

Children 182 111 -71 -39% 

Member Adults 183 146 -37 -20.1% 

Member Children 152 98 -54 -35.5% 

Child 2 and under 78 55 -23 -29.5% 

Seniors 49 6 -43 -87.8% 

Military 35 23 -12 -34.3% 

Education 286 325 39 13.6% 

Events 546 332 -214 -39.2% 

Total 1849 1412 -437 -23.6% 

 

 

 



December Admissions Attendance 2021-2024 

December 2024 Attendance by Hour  

 
Education - 9:00AM – 10:00AM 
General Admissions – 10:00AM – 4:00PM 
Events – 5:00PM – 6:00 PM 
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2021 2022 2023 2024
Military 18 18 35 23
Adult 327 191 338 316
Child 170 103 182 111
Member Adult 198 111 183 146
Member Child 132 104 152 98
2 and Under 75 26 78 55
Seniors 38 30 49 6



YEAR TO DATE Attendance 2023-2024 

 

  YTD 2023 YTD 2024 Variance 
Percent 
Change 

Admissions 74465 74178 -287 -0.4% 

Education 14165 14305 140 1% 

Events 37684 36747 -1117 -3% 

Total Attendance 126314 125230 -1084 -0.9% 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

2023 2024
Admissions 74465 74178
Education 14165 14305
Events 37684 36747
Total Attendance 126314 125230
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December 2024 Municipality 

 
 

Racine County Guests 
53105 18 
53108 0 
53126 10 
53139 0 
53167 0 
53177 19 
53182 12 
53185 5 
53402 259 
53403 18 
53404 23 
53405 83 
53406 154 

  Total  601 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Other Municipalities Guests 
Kenosha 178 

Milwaukee 157 
Wisconsin 

(Excludes Racine, Kenosha & Milwaukee 
Counties) 

60 

Illinois 259 
Other States 
(Excludes WI & IL) 

146 

Outside US 11 
Total 811 

 
 GUESTS 

Racine County 601 
Other Municipalities 811 
Events & Education (Not 

Collected) 
0 

Data Not Collected (Admissions) 0 
December Total 1412 

 
 
 
Operations 

• Fewer guests this month as it was mostly cold and cloudy  
• YTD attendance over 2023 had less than 1% difference, so with this economy, we will take it as a 

win.   
• We offered “holiday” globes for the last two weekends of the year. We decreased the cost of 

globes this season to drive traffic 
• Holly, Jolly, Jingle and Mingle proved to be a great event this year.  We had our favorite 

“pirates” pouring the drinks and everyone was happy they were here!    
 
 
 
 
 



Animal Care 
• Veterinary Updates 

o 1.0 Fossa, Kirindy, monitoring for age related issues    
o 0.1 Amur Tiger, Changbai is recovering well.  Pleural effusion is not likely to resolve long-

term, but she is improving overall!  
o Racine Zoo was quarantined for possible zoonotic illness in 0.1 black rhino, Timu.  Tests 

were negative and quarantine lifted.  Symptoms are being treated.  
 

• Collection Changes  
o 0.4 Meerkat (Date not set, international transport)—also possibility to acquire 0.0.4 from 

Henry Vilas Zoo 
 

• Staffing/Training   
o Animal Care Staff re-started cross training on routines to continue to improve knowledge 

and diversity of skills across the department.  
o Staff participated in the Zoo and Aquarium All Hazards Partnership—H5N1 Risk Webinar 

 
• Other Updates   

o Continuing (0.1), penguin acupuncture sessions, giraffe laser sessions (1.0), dog 
acupuncture (0.1)  

o Continuing frequent blood draw/injection sessions across collection, focused heavily on 
0.2 lions, 0.1 Amur Tiger and 1.0 Masai giraffe. Beginning training for 1.0 Fossa, Kirindy 
and Inti 

o Continuing frequent hoof work and training with 2.1 Hartmann’s Mountain Zebra, 1.0 
Masai giraffes, 1.1 Eastern black rhinos  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Conservation Education 
 

Program Title # of Programs Reach  Notes 
On-Campus Programs 0 0  
Off-Campus Programs 1 50 Int 40 
After School Program (Off-Campus) 4 178 Int 175 
COZI Program (Off-Campus) 3 52 Int 37 
On-Campus Birthday 0 0  
Off-Campus Birthday 0 0  
Slumber Safari 0 0  
Virtual Programs 0 0  
Preschool Programs 6 39  
BTS Encounter 0 0  
BTS Tour 0 0  
Wildlife Explorers 9 187  
AmeriCorps    
        Onsite 2 62 Int 49 
        Offsite 13 383 Int 301 
Globes 10 226 Int 123 
Scout Programs 0 0  
Senior Safari 2 52  
Creature Feature 0 0  
Wildlife Theater 0 0  
Zoo Camp (Spring and Summer) 0 0  
Subtotal 50 1229  
Other Events 2 4100   
TOTAL 52 5329  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Compared to 2023 

Participants 2024 2023 Variance 
On Campus 0 0 0.00% 
Off Campus 280 382 -26.70% 
BTS 0 1 -100.00% 
Birthday Party 0 0 0.00% 
Preschool 39 107 -63.55% 
AmeriCorps 445 121 267.77% 
Virtual Programs 0 0 0.00% 

    
Programs 2024 2023 Variance 
        
On Campus 0 0 0.00% 
Off Campus 8 10 -20.00% 
BTS 0 1 -100.00% 
Birthday Party 0 2 -100.00% 
Preschool 6 6 0.00% 
AmeriCorps 15 28 -46.43% 
Virtual Programs 0 0 0.00% 
 
 
    
    

 
  
  

Other Events 
Date Event 

6-Dec Burlington Parade (Touchpoints: ~4,000) 
7-Dec Brunch w/ Santa (Int: 100) 

11-Dec LCS Volunteers 
12-Dec Abby attended ACE Network DEAI Committee Meeting 
19-Dec Cassie attended AZA Volunteer Management Committee Meeting 
30-Dec Abby went to CBS 58 with Beth and Harley 

  

  
  

  
  

 
 

 



Grants and Proposals 

• AmeriCorps: Working on revising grant for resubmission. Programs are going well and are 
showing high success rates (some as high as 92% improved!) 

• ZAP: ZAP programs are going well. Working on the grant for the 2025-2026 school year.  
• COZI: Programs are going well, being scheduled, and are well received.  
• Party for the Planet: First meetings have been scheduled. Waiting on check to come through to 

order supplies. 
• Senior Safaris: All safaris have been scheduled and will take place in early January.  
• Wildlife Explorers: Classes have been going well; we expect to get most classes scheduled and 

taught by the end of March.  

 
 
 
Facilities  

• Completed shift tunnel project in primates  
• Fixed leaking drain in tamarin exhibit  
• Complete water and new heater with the barn project  
• Installed new infrared heater in goat shelter  
• Added WIFI to Discovery Center   
• Continued repair work of large staff rhino floor  
• General maintenance throughout the entire zoo on various projects  
• Special event set up and take down  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 



 

 



 
 



 
 



 
 



 

 



 

 



 
 



 

 



 

 



 
 



Special Events 
December Events  

• Brunch with Santa —December 7  
o Location: castle, grill, jungle junction 
o Overview: Brunch with Santa for the family 
o Attendance: two seatings with a total 100 guests    

 
• Holly, Jolly, Jingle and Mingle—December 19  

o Location: castle, jungle grill  
o Overview: Cocktails before the holidays  
o Attendance: 100  

 
Coming up at the Zoo at a Glance:         

• Winter Picnic in a Snow Globe continues through February 23  
• Brrr…Garden, February 1  
• Animal Amore, February 14  
• Call Me Old Fashioned, March 26  


